City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #: 16-0874 Version: 1 Name: HCA Program and HOST Program City Agreements

Type:CC- ReportStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:5/24/2016In control:City Council

On agenda: 6/14/2016 Final action:

Title: REPORT - CITY AGREEMENTS FOR HOMELESS SERVICES - HCA FAMILY FUND PROGRAM

AND HOMELESS OUTREACH SERVICES TEAM PROGRAM

BACKGROUND: Staff is seeking Council's approval to execute the following agreements for homeless services for Fiscal Year 2016/2017, subject to Council's approval of the City's Fiscal Year 2016/2017 budget: 1) a Grant Agreement for HCA Family Fund Program (\$60,000) with Community Action Partnership of Sonoma County; and 2) a Grant Agreement for Homeless Outreach Services Team Program (\$466,450) with Catholic Charities.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Housing and Community Services Department that the Council, by two (2) resolutions, approve the following agreements for homeless services, subject to Council's approval of the City's Fiscal Year 2016/2017 budget: 1) a Grant Agreement for HCA Family Fund Program (HCA Agreement), in the amount of \$60,000, with Community Action Partnership of Sonoma County (CAPSC) for the initial period from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017 (Year One); and 2) a Grant Agreement for Homeless Outreach Services Team Program (HOST Agreement), in the amount of \$466,450, with the Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Santa Rosa (Catholic Charities) for the period from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Exempt Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution - HCA, 3. Exhibit A - HCA, 4. Resolution - HOST, 5. Exhibit A - HOST, 6.

Presentation

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/14/20161City Council